SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19613-19621/2012

M.PALANISAMY & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20027-20030 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. K. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv. Mr. A. Lakshminarayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that Clause (b) of Rule 38C of the Tamil Nadu Minor Mineral Concession Rules, 1959 causes lot of practical difficulties for the petitioners in the matter of transportation of river sand especially to get the slips authenticated by the Deputy Tehsildar.

Learned senior counsel has also referred to interim order passed by the High Court dated 1.2.2012, which according to the counsel would be an equitable arrangement minimizing the difficulties of the parties.

Only to examine this issue, notice be given to the Standing Counsel who appears for the State of Tamil Nadu.

List after three weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER