ITEM NO.35 COURT NO.11 SECTION XII

> SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26121-26122/2012

K.PRABHU & ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag along with SLP(C) No.19613-19621 of 2012.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) | | (RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER

1