www.ecourtsindia.com For Respondent(s) BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15237/2013

M/S. M.S.G. AGENCIES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15240/2013 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15241/2013 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15242/2013 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15243/2013 (With Office Report)

Date: 21/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms T Archana, Adv. Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv. Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit

of dasti service as proof of service upon unserved respondent Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.07.23
no.1
17:24:30 IST
Reason:
SLP(C)

and 2 in SLP(C) No.15237/2013, respondent no.1 in

SLP(C) No.15240/2013, respondent no.1 in SLP(C)

No.15241/2013 despite the effective opportunity.

-2-

Item No.23

Let the matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers for further directions.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Service in SLP(C) No.15242 and 15243 of 2013 stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

> (RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar