This is a

LISTED ON 01.12.2016
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 01
ITEM NO. 17

## SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 34942 of 2014

WITH

## PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Shoolagiri Granite Industries Association

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Tamil Nadu & Ors.

...Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on  $5^{\rm th}$  January, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice. Tag with SLP(C)Nos. 19613-13621/2012."

It is submitted that notice was issued to all the three respondents on 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2015. A.D. Card duly signed is received back from respondent no. 1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back fom respondent nos. 2 and 3 so far.

Service is not complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the  $29^{th}$  day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR