

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19613-19621/2012

M.PALANISAMY & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20027-20030/2012 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 26121-26122/2012 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 26144/2012 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 15237/2013 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 25460-25461/2012 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 26073/2012 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 15239/2013 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 15240/2013 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 15241/2013 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 15243/2013 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 15242/2013 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 34942/2014 (XII)

Date : 08-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, AOR
 Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
 Mr. L.K. Pandey, AOR
 Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR
 Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
 Mrs. Sujatha Bayadhi, Adv.
 Ms. R. Mahalakshmi, Adv.
 Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
 Mr. A.N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 15237, 15239 and 15240-15243/2013

Despite last and final opportunity having been granted,
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Ld. Counsel has not filed vakalatnama and

...2

the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1. Further opportunity stands declined. Service is complete on respondent No. 1.

Remaining matters are complete category matters.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar